
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

July   2001  -  June   2002

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   13.9
-    2.4
-   11.9

-   37.2
     0.0
     0.0

 250,440
 20,622

 6,412

 25,076
 0
 0

 290,770
 21,125

 7,281

 39,910
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  382,931

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 277,474

 25,076

 319,176

 39,910

-   13.1

-   37.2

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,315,323

 1,782,316

 115,311

 6,301,567
 13,756

 1,778,491
 3,825

 115,139
 172

-   10.4
    48.0

-    9.9
-   68.4

-   13.2
   100.0

 12,618,621
 27,471

 3,575,576
 8,302

 229,971
 344

 14,078,649
 18,563

 3,968,037
 26,281

 264,834
 0

 6,317,054
 13,715

 1,797,085
 4,477

 114,832
 172

 6,330,769

 1,801,562

 115,004

 12,646,092

 3,583,878

 230,315

 14,097,212

 3,994,318

 264,834

-   10.3

-   10.3

-   13.0

 275,516  330,680 -   16.7
 27,034  28,406 -    4.8

 302,550  359,086 -   15.7Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 76,266
 4,115

 58,573
 7,063

    30.2
-   41.7

Non-Commercial:

 424,722 -    9.8

 80,381  65,636     22.5Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,573,572  6,585,395  14,731,828 -   10.7 13,158,967
 1,897,627  1,916,566  4,259,152 -   10.4 3,814,193International

Total - Commercial  8,471,199  8,501,961  16,973,160  18,990,980 -   10.6

Total - Non-Commercial  82,948  82,409  165,357  128,426     28.8

     146,135
      19,222

      85,377
      43,049

    71.2
-   55.3

      72,186
      10,223

      73,949
       8,999

Grand Total - Passengers  17,138,517  19,119,406 -   10.4 8,584,370 8,554,147

Total - Air Carrier    8,212,950    8,247,335   16,460,285   18,356,364 -   10.3

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      258,249      254,626      512,875      634,616 -   19.2

Domestic

International

Transborder

 258,249

 0

 0

 254,626

 0

 0

 512,875

 0

 0

 634,616

 0

 0

-   19.2

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 17,616
 7,635

 193

 168,290
 112,982

 30

 48,685
 10,115

 89

 180,604
 136,561

 8

 9,603
 3,308

 183

 90,258
 69,403

 12

 8,013
 4,327

 10

 78,032
 43,579

 18

-   63.8
-   24.5
   116.9

-    6.8
-   17.3
   254.2

 25,444

 281,302

 58,889

 317,174

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 13,094

 159,673

 12,350

 121,629

-   56.8

-   11.3

Grand Total - Cargo  306,746  376,063 172,767 133,979 -   18.4

 185,906  229,290 99,861 86,045Domestic
 120,840  146,773

-   18.9
-   17.7 72,906 47,934

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




